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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2023 Angilak Project Annual Reports (08EN052, 2BE-ANG2227, N2019C0013,
KVL308C09 ) - Package 1
Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> Thu, Mar 28, 2024 at 10:03 PM
To: "Landsmining (CIRNAC)" <landsmining@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Licensing Department (NWB)" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
"info@nirb.ca (NIRB)" <info@nirb.ca>
Cc: "Tracey McCaie (CIRNAC)" <tracey.mccaie@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Kyle Amsel (CIRNAC)" <Kyle.Amsel@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, "Richard Dwyer (NWB)" <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Brenda Pilakapsi (KIA)" <bpilakapsi@kivalliqinuit.ca>,
"Luis Manzo (KIA)" <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Nancy Normore (LUR)" <NNormore@latitudeuranium.com>, Philo Schoeman
<pschoeman@apexgeoscience.com>, Stephanie Lutz <salutz@apexgeoscience.com>, Alicia Carpenter
<acarpenter@apexgeoscience.com>, Tatiana Mijajlovic <tmijajlovic@apexgeoscience.com>

Good Evening,
On behalf of 5833 Nunavut Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Latitude Uranium Inc., I would like to submit the 2023
Annual Reports for the Angilak Project (CIRNAC LUP N2019C0013, NWB water licence 2BE-ANG2227, KIA licence
KVL308C09 and NIRB File # 08EN052).

Attached in this email are the NWB 2023 Annual Reporting form and Fee Calculator for 2023. I have also included the fee
calculation for 2022, as although the fees were calculated correctly, the start and end date were entered incorrectly and
reflected those of the former licence (2BE-ANG1823) instead of the new licence (2BE-ANG2227) start and end dates.
Richard, I will phone on  Tuesday to make the water fees payments via credit card for both 2022 and 2023.

Due to size constraints, the other Annual Report Document submission will be in 10 sperate emails (for a total of 11
emails, including this one).

Please let me know if it appears you do not receive one or more of the emails and I will reduce the size and resend.
Also please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Warmest Regards,
Tara
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